#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
General Electric Capital Corporation, as Grantee		09/30/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Argon Medical Devices, Inc.
Street Address:	c/o RoundTable healthcare Management II,LLC 272 East Deerpath Road, Suite 316
City:	Lake Forest
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60045
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1147579	ARGON
Registration Number:	3193673	SOFTLIFT

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)993-9767

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-993-2698

Email: magdalini.rizakos@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Magdalini Rizakos c/o latham & Watkins
Address Line 1: 233 South Wacker Drive, Suite 5800

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Magdalini Rizakos	
Signature:	/mr/
Date:	10/01/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004288 FRAME: 0983

900172921

Total Attachments: 5
source=Release of IP#page1.tif
source=Release of IP#page2.tif
source=Release of IP#page3.tif
source=Release of IP#page4.tif
source=Release of IP#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004288 FRAME: 0984

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK, COPYRIGHT AND PATENT

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK, COPYRIGHT AND PATENT (this "Release") is made as of September 30, 2010 ("Effective Date") by GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, in its capacity as Lender ("Grantee"), in favor of ARGON MEDICAL DEVICES, INC. ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of April 30, 2010 (the "2010 IP Security Agreement"), Grantor assigned, transferred and conveyed to Grantee, and granted to Grantee, a security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Collateral;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated on or about December 26, 2006 (the "2006 IP Security Agreement" and together with the 2010 IP Security Agreement, the "IP Security Agreements"), Grantor assigned, transferred and conveyed to Grantee, and granted to Grantee, a security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Collateral;

WHEREAS, the 2010 IP Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 5, 2010 at Reel 024337, Frame 0278 and at Reel 004199, Frame 0297, and on May 6, 2010 at Reel 4200, Frame 0058 and at Reel 024342, Frame 0224 and the 2006 IP Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 26, 2006 at Reel 3450, Frame 0482; and

WHEREAS, Grantee has consented to the release of the Lien on the Collateral listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto (the "<u>Intellectual Property Collateral</u>");

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantee hereby covenants and agrees as follows:

- 1. Grantee's Lien in the Intellectual Property Collateral granted pursuant to the IP Security Agreements is hereby terminated and released.
- 2. To the extent Grantee retains any such interest, Grantee hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Grantor, all of Grantee's right, title and interest, now owned or hereinafter acquired, that it may have whether by assignment or otherwise, in and to any mortgage and continuing security interest and collateral assignment in the Intellectual Property Collateral. Such assignment, transfer and conveyance by Grantee is made without any representation or warranty (express or implied) by Grantee.
- 3. Grantee hereby agrees to execute, acknowledge and deliver all such further instruments and to take all such further actions as may be reasonably requested or are required in order to more fully and effectively carry out the purposes of this Release, all at the expense of Grantor.

[the remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004288 FRAME: 0985 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION,

as Grantee

Name: Brevt SHEPHOLD

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

US2008 1631326.3

### Schedule 1

# **Copyright Registrations**

**REGISTERED COPYRIGHTS** 

NONE

**COPYRIGHT APPLICATIONS** 

*NONE* 

US2008 1631326.3

Schedule 1 to Release of Security Interest in Trademark, Copyright and Patent

**TRADEMARK** 

## **Patent Registrations**

Title	Patent No. Issue Date	Applic. No./ Filing Date
A ROTATING ADAPTER FOR A CATHETER	D363541 10/24/1995	07/053588 09/29/1992
ONE-PIECE PLASTIC TOWEL CLAMP	5022126 06/11/1991	07/509940 04/13/1990
UNPUBLISHED		11/316328

Schedule 1 to Release of Security Interest in Trademark, Copyright and Patent

# **Trademark Registrations**

	No.	Date
ARGON	1147579	2/24/1981
SOFTLIFT	3193673	1/02/2007

Schedule 1 to Release of Security Interest in Trademark, Copyright and Patent

US2008 1631326.3

**RECORDED: 10/01/2010** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004288 FRAME: 0989